## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 23D-0547E

IN THE MATTER OF COLORADO ENERGY OFFICE'S PETITION FOR DECLARATORY ORDER TO CLARIFY PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF COLORADO'S ADMINISTRATION OF THE INCOME-QUALIFIED ELECTRIC VEHICLE REBATE PROGRAM UNDER ITS 2021-2023 TRANSPORTATION ELECTRIFICATION PLAN (PROCEEDING NO. 20A-0204E).

## ERRATA NOTICE FOR

## INTERIM COMMISSION DECISION ACCEPTING PETITION FOR DECLARATORY ORDER, ISSUING NOTICE, AND ESTABLISHING 14-DAY INTERVENTION PERIOD

Errata Mailed: November 30, 2023 Original Decision No. C23-0792-I mailed: November 30, 2023

1. Paragraph 4 of this Decision reads as follows:

This Decision also establishes a deadline for initial comments to the Petition of **December 14, 2023**, at 5:00 p.m. Any responsive comments to the Initial Comments shall be filed no later than **December 14, 2023**, at 5:00 p.m.

Paragraph 4 is amended to read as follows:

This Decision also establishes a deadline for initial comments to the Petition of **December 14, 2023**, at 5:00 p.m. Any responsive comments to the Initial Comments shall be filed no later than **December 21, 2023**, at 5:00 p.m.

2. Paragraph 16 of this Decision reads as follows:

Any responsive comments to the Initial Comments shall be filed no later than **December 14, 2023**, at 5:00 p.m.

Decision No. C23-0792-I-E

PROCEEDING NO. 23D-0547E

Paragraph 16 is amended to read as follows:

Any responsive comments to the Initial Comments shall be filed no later than **December 21, 2023**, at 5:00 p.m.

3. Ordering Paragraph 6 of this Decision reads as follows:

Initial Comments to the Petition shall be filed no later than **December 14**, **2023**, at 5:00 p.m. Any responsive comments to the Initial Comments shall be filed no later than **December 14**, **2023**, at 5:00 p.m.

Ordering Paragraph 6 is amended to read as follows:

Initial Comments to the Petition shall be filed no later than **December 14**, **2023**, at 5:00 p.m. Any responsive comments to the Initial Comments shall be filed no later than **December 21**, **2023**, at 5:00 p.m.

(SEAL)



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

REBECCA E. WHITE

Director

Rebecca E. White, Director